### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Iris Lavon	04/13/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hadasit Medical Research Services & Development Ltd.
Street Address:	P.O.B. 12000
City:	Jerusalem
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	91120

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12674536

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)852-2535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-852-0400

Email: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN D. MCCARTHY

Address Line 1: ROACH BROWN MCCARTHY & GRUBER, P.C.
Address Line 2: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING - 424 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0-10-043 (22819/US/07)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin D. McCarthy

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1416632\_1\_assigment-22919\_US\_07#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 126

PATENT REEL: 024307 FRAME: 0156

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Iris Lavon, an Israeli citizen residing at 24 Emek Zvulun Street, Kfar Saba 44623, Israel

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made an invention entitled

# NUCLEIC ACID SEQUENCES COMPRISING NF-kB BINDING SITE WITHIN O (6)-METHYLGUANINE-DNA-METHYLTRANSFERASE (MGMT) PROMOTER REGION AND USES THEREOF FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER AND IMMUNE-RELATED DISORDERS

For which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/969,057 was filed on August 30, 2007; U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/969,225 was filed on August 31, 2007; and International Patent Application No. PCT/IL2008/001169 was filed on August 28, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Hadasit Medical Research Services & Development Ltd., an Israeli company of P.O.B. 12000, Jerusalem 91120, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all original, divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including an international patent application which will be filed under the PCT and all national/regional phase applications derived from said international application, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

Date

| State | This Layon | Witness (printed name in English) | Witness signature | W

#1150037

RECORDED: 04/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 024307 FRAME: 0157